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POWER TRANSFORMERS, 1VA TO 180VA, FOR NORTH AMERICA, EUROPE

PCB Mount, Low-Profile PCB Mount, Quick Connect, Lead Wire

Part Number Ordering System (See Page 78)
Output Plug/Cord Options (See Page 67)

General Specifications:
Input Voltage/Frequency:
Single Primary:
120VAC/60Hz for N.A. Models
230VAC/50Hz for Euro. Models
Dual Primary:
120/240VAC, 50-60Hz Models
* For 115VAC, 115/230VAC, add an X after Model No.
Output Voltage Tolerance:
+/-5% at full load
Protection (Optional Built-In):
.) Thermal Cut-Off or Resettable Thermal
.) Slow-Blow Fuse
.) Transient Surge Suppressor, MOV
Configuration:
Step Down AC/AC Power Transformer, EI Lamination
Insulation Systems, UL recognized:
130°C, Class B Standard,
Class A, F, H, S: Optional
Operating Temperature:
0°C-40°C, Standard
Temperature Rise:
45°C typ. at full load
Humidity:
0%-95% R.H., non-condensing
Dielectric Strength:
2500VAC pri-sec/ pri-core
Mechanical:
Mounting Frame:
.) Channel-Frame Options: TCH01/02/03/04
.) Open-Frame Options: TCH05/06/07/08
Terminals & Connectors:
.) Strip & Tin; Lug; Spade; Faston
.) Connectors: Plug-In; Screw Mount
For Mechanical Details, please see: Transformer
Brackets and Output Terminals/Connectors Options
Safety:
UL Standards:
UL506, UL1411, UL1585
CSA Standards:
C22.2 NO.66, 827B
VDE Standards:
0550, 0551
DIN Standards:
EN60742, EN61558

Schematic Diagrams:

120 VAC/
230VAC
50-60Hz
120 VAC
Single Pri. 120/230VAC 50-60Hz
Single Sec

Single Pri. 120VAC
Dual Sec: Series or
Center Tap or Parallel
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Options:
1) Primary/Secondary Shield ground/ Faraday Shield
2) Custom Output terminations, connectors and
shielding arrangements
3) Other outputs or custom design per customer
specifications
Model Number Code:
1) GT-E: Internal Code
PU,T,L:
P: PCB Mount; U: Low Profile PCB Mount
T: Quick Connect; L: Lead Wire
01 through 100: Output Power (VA)
-1,2,3:
-1: Single Pri 120VAC; -2: Dual Pri 120/240VAC
--3: Single Pri 240VAC
-010 through - 240: Dual Sec in Series Output
Voltage 10VAC through 240VAC
-510 through -620: Center Tap Sec Output Voltage
10VAC through 120VAC
or
2) GT-SUC: Internal Code, Dual Pri 115/230VAC
-010 through -036: Dual Sec in
10VAC through 36VAC
025 through 156: Dual Sec in Series Output
Current 0.25ARMS through 1.56ARMS
or
3) GT-D: Internal Code
A,E,042:
A: Single Pri 120VAC; E: Single Pri 230VAC
042: Dual Pri 120/240VAC
-06 through -180: Output Power (VA)
-06 through -24: Single Sec Output Voltage 6VAC
through 24VAC

Notes:
1) For Transformer Size, please refer to Mechanical
Outline Drawings
2) Optional for specifying Output Voltage Deviation
from Standard Model add Suffix -x.x to Model No.

120 VAC
50-60Hz
240VAC
50-60Hz
120 VAC
50-60Hz
Dual Pri. 120/240VAC Single Pri. 240VAC

Dual Sec: Series or

Dual Sec Series or
Center Tap or Parallel

Center Tap or Parallel

*Note: For 115VAC Single Pri, 115/230VAC Dual Pri; add an X after Model No.
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POWER TRANSFORMERS, 1VA TO 180VA, FOR NORTH AMERICA, EUROPE

PCB Mount, Low-Profile PCB Mount, Quick Connect, Lead Wire
1SO 9001
REGISTERED
Part Number Ordering System (See Page 78)
Output Plug/Cord Options (See Page 67)

wr gD 2w g g 288 E 2
MODEL OUTPUT CURRENT SIZE w £ 2 & 2 5 ooz &
NUMBER (VAC) (A) (MM) 3 u = w P P3I 3 -
(LXWxH) z ‘;”I ©
7
GT-EP01-1(2)-010 (2)5V/(1)10V 0.22A/0.11A 35-29-24 = . . .
GT-9010025 (2)5V/(1)10V 0.50A/0.25A 41-33-29 . . .
GT-EU02-2-010 (2)5V/(1)10V 0.50A/0.25A 38-48-16 . . .
GT-9010050 (2)5VI(1)10V 1.0A/0.5A 41-33-35 . . .
GT-EP06-1(2)-010 (2)5V/(1)10V 1.20A/0.60A 42-34-34 = . . .
GT-EU06-2-010 (2)5VI(1)10V 1.20A/0.60A 38-48-21 . . .
GT-9010100 (2)5VI(1)10V 2.0A/1.0A 48-40-35 . . .
GT-EP12-1(2)-010 (2)5VI(1)10V 2.40A/1.20A 48-40-37 = . . .
GT-EU12-2-010 (2)5VI(1)10V 2.40A/1.20A 51-64-27 . . .
GT-9010200 (2)5V/(1)10V 4.0A/2.0A 57-48-41 . . .
GT-9010300 (2)5V/(1)10V 6.0A/3.0A 67-56-40 . . .
GT-9010560 (2)5VI(1)10V 11.2A/5.6A 76-64-46 . . .
GT-DE(042)-06-06 6.0 1.0 45-41-18 I .
GT-DE-10-06 6.0 1.6 45-41-34 . . .
GT-DE-20-06 6.0 33 52-48-40 . . .
GT-DE-36-06 6.0 6.0 57-55-48 . . .
GT-DE-45-06 6.0 75 57-55-48 . . .
GT-DE-60-06 6.0 10.0 66-65-55 . . .
GT-EP01-1(2)-012 (2)6.3V/(1)12.6V  0.18A/0.09A 35-29-24 . . .
GT-9012020 (2)6.3V/(1)12.6V  0.40A/0.20A 41-33-29 . . .
GT-EU02-2-012 (2)6.3V/(1)12.6V  0.40A/0.20A 38-48-16 . . .
GT-9012040 (2)6.3V/(1)12.6V  0.8A/0.4A 41-33-35 . . .
GT-EP06-1(2)-012 (2)6.3V/(1)12.6V  1.00A/0.50A 42-34-34 . . .
GT-EU06-2-012 (2)6.3V/(1)12.6V  0.90A/0.45A 38-48-21 . . .
GT-9012080 (2)6.3V/(1)12.6V  1.6A/0.8A 48-40-35 . . .
GT-EP12-1(2)-012 (2)6.3V/(1)12.6V  2.0A/1.0A 48-40-37 % .
GT-EU12-2-012 (2)6.3V/(1)12.6V  1.80A/0.90A 51-64-27
GT-9012160 (2)6.3V/(1)12.6V  3.20A/1.60A 57-48-41 A
GT-9012240 (2)6.3V/(1)12.6V  4.8A/2.4A 67-56-40
GT-9012440 (2)6.3V/(1)12.6V  8.8A/4.4A 76-64-46
GT-D042-7.2-6.6 6.6 1.1 48-40-16
GT-DE-06-7.5 7.5 0.8 45-41-18
GT-DE-10-7.5 7.5 1.3 45-41-34
GT-DE-20-7.5 7.5 2.6 52-48-40
GT-DE-36-7.5 7.5 4.8 57-55-48
GT-DE-45-7.5 7.5 6.0 57-55-48
GT-DE-60-7.5 7.5 8.0 66-65-55
GT-EP01-1(2)-016 (2)8VI(1)16V 0.14A/0.07A 35-29-24
GT-9016015 (2)8VI(1)16V 0.30A/0.15A 41-33-29
GT-EU02-2-016 (2)8VI(1)16V 0.30A/0.15A 38-48-16
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POWER TRANSFORMERS, 1VA TO 180VA, FOR NORTH AMERICA, EUROPE

PCB Mount, Low-Profile PCB Mount, Quick Connect, Lead Wire
1SO 9001

REGISTERED Part Number Ordering System (See Page 78)

Output Plug/Cord Options (See Page 67)
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GT-9016031 (2)8VI(1)16V 0.62A/0.31A 41-33-35 . . .
GT-EP06-1(2)-016 (2)8VI(1)16V 0.80A/0.40A 42-34-34 . . .
GT-EU06-2-016 (2)8VI(1)16V 0.70A/0.35A 38-48-21 . . .
GT-9016062 (2)8VI(1)16V 1.25A/0.62A 48-40-35 . . .
GT-EP12-1(2)-016 (2)8VI(1)16V 1.6A/0.8A 48-40-37 = . . .
GT-EU12-2-016 (2)8VI(1)16V 1.4A10.7A 51-64-27 . . .
GT9016125 (2)8VI(1)16V 2.5A/1.25A 57-48-41 . . .
GT-9016190 (2)8VI(1)16V 3.8A/1.9A 67-56-40 . . .
GT-9016350 (2)8VI(1)16V 7.0A/3.5A 76-64-46 . . .
GT-D042-04-8.4 8.4 0.48 41-38-17 . .
GT-DE-06-09 9.0 0.67 45-41-18 . . .
GT-DE-10-09 9.0 11 45-41-34 . . .
GT-DE-20-09 9.0 22 52-48-40 . . .
GT-DE-36-09 9.0 40 57-55-48 . . .
GT-DE-45-09 9.0 5.0 57-55-48 . . .
GT-DE-60-09 9.0 6.6 66-65-55 . . .
GT-DE-105-09 9.0 116 86-72-62 . . .
GT-EP01-1(2)-020 (2)10V/(1)20V 0.11A/0.055A 352924 . . .
GT-9020012 (2)10V/(1)20V 0.24A/0.12A 41-33-29 . . .
GT-EU02-2-020 (2)10V/(1)20V 0.25A10.125A 38-48-16 . . .
GT-9020025 (2)10V/(1)20V 0.5A/0.25A 41-33-35 . . .
GT-EP06-1(2)-020 (2)10V/(1)20V 0.60A/0.30A 423434 . . .
GT-EU06-2-020 (2)10V/(1)20V 0.60A/0.30A 38-48-21 . . .
GT-ET06-1(2,3)-510 10veT 0.6 43-33-35 = o« » . .
GT-9020050 (2)10V/(1)20V 1.0A/0.5A 48-40-35 . . .
GT-EP12-1(2)-020 (2)10V/(1)20V 1.2A10.6A 48-40-37 = . . .
GT-EU12-2-020 (2)10V/(1)20V 1.2A10.6A 51-64-27 . . .
GT-ET(L)12-1(2,3)-510 10veT 12 503942 = = = . . .
GT-9020100 (2)10V/(1)20V 2.0A/1.0A 57-48-41 . . .
GT-9020150 (2)10V/(1)20V 3.0A/1.5A 67-56-40 . . .
GT-ET(L)30-1(2,3)-510 1oveT 3.0 594549  x o« s . ..
GT-9020280 (2)10V/(1)20V 5.6A/2.8A 76-64-46 . . .
GT-ET(L)56-1(2,3)-510 1oveT 56 69-48-57  w w . ..
GT-ET(L)100-1(2,3)-510 10veT 10.0 785765 = = = . . .
GT-EP01-1(2)-024 (2)12V/(1)24V 0.09A/0.045A 392024 = . . .
GT-9024010 (2)12V/(1)24V 0.2A/0.1A 41-33-29 . . .
GT-EU02-2-024 @)12VI(1)24v 0.20A/0.10A 38-48-16 . . .
GT-9024021 (2)12V/(1)24V 0.42A/0.21A 41-33-35 . . .
GT-EP06-1(2)-024 @)12Vi(1)24v 0.50A/0.25A 42-34-34 . . .
GT-EU06-2-024 (2)12V/(1)24V 0.50A/0.25A 38-48-21 . . .
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POWER TRANSFORMERS, 1VA TO 180VA, FOR NORTH AMERICA, EUROPE v

PCB Mount, Low-Profile PCB Mount, Quick Connect, Lead Wire o
| 9001

REGISTERED

Part Number Ordering System (See Page 78)
Output Plug/Cord Options (See Page 67)
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GT-DE-06-12 12.0 05 45-41-18 . . .
GT-DA(E)-10-12 12.0 0.83 45-41-34 = . . >
GT-9024042 (2)12Vi(1)24V 0.84A/0.42A 48-40-35 . . . 4
GT-EP12-1(2)-024 (2)12VI(1)24V 1.0A/0.5A 48-4037 = . . . — T
GT-EU12-2-024 (2)12Vi(1)24V 1.0A/0.5A 51-64-27 . . . -
GT-DA(E)-20-12 12.0 16 52-48-40 . . .
GT-9024083 (2)12Vi(1)24V 1.66A/0.83A 57-48-41 . . .
GT-DA(E)-21-12 12.0 18 57-50-48  « = . .
GT-0024125 (2)12Vi(1)24V 2.5A/1.25A 67-56-40 . . .
GT-DA(E)-36-12 12.0 3.0 575548  » = . .
GT-DE-45-12 12.0 3.75 57-55-48 . . - a—
GT-DA(E)-52-12 10V/12V 3.5A/4.0A 66-6555  » = . .
GT-9024233 (2)12V/(1)24V 4.66A12.33A 76-64-46 . . . : {Tﬁ
GT-DA(E)-60-12 12.0 5.0 66-6555  » = . .
GT-DE-105-12 12.0 8.75 86-72-62 . . .
GT-DE-120-12 12.0 10.0 86-72-62 . . .
GT-DE-150-12 12.0 125 86-74-72 . . .
GT-DE-180-12 12.0 15.0 96-86-73 . . . -
GT-ET06-1(2,3)-512 126 0.50 43-33-35 % = . . "
GT-ET(L)12-1(2,3)-612 126 1.0 50-39-42  « = = c o ==
GT-ET(L)30-1(2,3)-512 1256 2.50 59-45-49  « = . T
GT-ET(L)56-1(2,3)-512 126 445 69-4857  x = » . ..
GT-ET(L)100-1(2,3)-512 126 8.0 785765 o« = » . -
GT-EP01-1(2)-028 (2)14V/(1)28V 0.08A/0.04A 35-29-24 . . .
GT-9028009 (2)14Vi(1)28V 0.18A/0.09A 41-33-29 . . .
GT-9028018 (2)14V/(1)28V 0.36A/0.18A 41-33-35 . . .
GT-EP06-1(2)-028 (2)14Vi(1)28V 0.40A/0.20A 42-34-34 s . . .
GT-9028036 (2)14V/(1)28V 0.72A/0.36A 48-40-35 . . .
GT-EP12-1(2)-028 (2)14Vi(1)28V 0.84A/0.42A 48-4037 = . . .
GT-9028072 (2)14VI(1)28V 1.44A10.72A 57-48-41 . . .
GT-9028106 (2)14Vi(1)28V 2.21A/1.06A 67-56-40 . . .
GT-9028200 (2)14V/(1)28V 4.0A2.0A 76-64-46 . . .
GT-EU02-2-030 (2)15Vi(1)30V 0.17A/0.085A 38-48-16 . . .
GT-EU06-2-030 (2)15V/(1)30V 0.40A/0.20A 38-48-21 . . .
GT-DE-06-15 15.0 0.4 45-41-18 . . .
GT-DE-10-15 15.0 0.67 45-41-34 . . .
GT-EU12-2-030 (2)15V/(1)30V 0.80A/0.40A 51-64-27 . . .
GT-DE-20-15 15.0 13 52-48-40 . . .
GT-DE-36-15 15.0 24 57-55-48 . . .
GT-DE-45-15 15.0 3.0 57-55-48 . . .
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POWER TRANSFORMERS, 1VA TO 180VA, FOR NORTH AMERICA, EUROPE

PCB Mount, Low-Profile PCB Mount, Quick Connect, Lead Wire

Part Number Ordering System (See Page 78)
Output Plug/Cord Options (See Page 67)

MODEL
NUMBER

GT-DE-60-15
GT-DE-105-15
GT-ET06-1(2,3)-516
GT-ET(L)12-1(2,3)-516
GT-ET(L)30-1(2,3)-516
GT-ET(L)56-1(2,3)-516
GT-ET(L)100-1(2,3)-516
GT-EU02-2-034
GT-EU06-2-034
GT-EU12-2-034
GT-EP01-1(2)-036
GT-9036014
GT-DE-06-18
GT-9036014
GT-EP06-1(2)-036
GT-DE-10-18
GT-9036028
GT-EP12-1(2)-036
GT-9036056
GT-DE-20-18
GT-9036082
GT-DE-36-18
GT-DE-45-18
GT-9036156
GT-DE-60-18
GT-DE-105-18
GT-EU02-2-040
GT-EU06-2-040
GT-DE-06-20
GT-ET06-1(2,3)-520
GT-DE-10-20
GT-EU12-2-040
GT-ET(L)12-1(2,3)-520
GT-DE-20-20
GT-ET(L)30-1(2,3)-520
GT-DE-36-20
GT-DE-45-20
GT-ET(L)56-1(2,3)-520
GT-DE-60-20
GT-ET(L)100-1(2,3)-520

OUTPUT
(VAC)

15.0
15.0

16VCT
16VCT
16VCT
16VCT
16VCT
(2)17VI(1)34V
(2)17VI(1)34V
(2)17VI(1)34V
(2)18V/(1)36V
(2)18V/(1)36V
18.0
(2)18V/(1)36V
(2)18V/(1)36V
18.0
(2)18V/(1)36V
(2)18V/(1)36V
(2)18V/(1)36V
18.0
(2)18V/(1)36V
18.0

18.0
(2)18V/(1)36V
18.0

18.0
(2)20V/(1)40V
(2)20V/(1)40V
20.0

20VCT

20.0
(2)20V/(1)40V
20VCT

20.0

20VCT

20.0

20.0

20VCT

20.0

20VCT

CURRENT
(A)

4.0

7.0

0.40

0.80

2.0

3.5

6.25
0.15A/0.075A
0.34A/0.17A
0.68A/0.34A
0.06A/0.03A
0.14A/0.07A
0.33
0.28A/0.14A
0.34A/0.17A
0.55
0.56A/0.28A
0.70A/0.35A
1.12A/0.56A
1.1
1.64A/0.82A
2.0

25
3.12A/1.56A
3.3

5.8
0.12A/0.06A
0.30A/0.15A
0.30

0.30

0.50
0.60A/0.30A
0.60

1.0

1.50

1.80

2.25

2.80

3.0

5.00

UNITSIZE
(MM)
(LxWxH)

66-65-55
86-72-62
43-33-35
50-39-42
59-45-49
69-48-57
78-57-65
38-48-16
38-48-21
51-64-27
35-29-24
41-33-29
45-41-18
41-33-35
42-34-34
45-41-34
48-40-35
48-40-37
57-48-41
52-48-40
67-56-40
57-55-48
57-55-48
76-64-46
66-65-55
86-72-62
38-48-16
38-48-21
45-41-18
43-33-35
45-41-34
51-64-27
50-39-42
52-48-40
59-45-49
57-55-48
57-55-48
69-48-57
66-65-55
78-57-65
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SINGLE PRI N.A.

SINGLE PRI EURO.

DUAL PRI

SINGLE SEC
DUAL SEC
CENTER TAP
PCB MOUNT
PCB MOUNT
(LOW PROFILE)
QUICK TERM.
LEAD WIRE
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POWER TRANSFORMERS, 1VA TO 180VA, FOR NORTH AMERICA, EUROPE

PCB Mount, Low-Profile PCB Mount, Quick Connect, Lead Wire
1SO 9001
Part Number Ordering System (See Page 78) REGISTERED
Output Plug/Cord Options (See Page 67)

3oz 43 F 23 g
MODEL OUTPUT CURRENT UN(:\'"";')ZE w £ 3 2 3 ¢t g @ S 2
NUMBER (VAC) (A) (LxWxH) ‘;”I u @ g & 83 3 -
5 2
n

GT-DE-105-20 20.0 5.25 86-72-62 . . .
GT-DE-06-22 220 0.27 45-41-18 . . .
GT-DE-10-22 220 0.45 45-41-34 . . . §
GT-DE-20-22 220 0.90 52-48-40 . . . '
GT-DE-36-22 220 1.60 57-55-48 . . . /
GT-DE-45-22 22,0 20 57-55-48 . . .
GT-DE-60-22 220 27 66-65-55 . . .
GT-DE-105-22 220 477 86-72-62 . . .
GT-EP01-1(2)-048 (2)24VI(1)48V 0.046A/0.023A 352924 = . . .
GT-EP02-1(2)-048 (2)24VI(1)48V 0.10A/0.05A 352930 = . . .
GT-EP06-1(2)-048 (2)24V/(1)48V 0.25A/0.125A 42-34-34 - . . .
GT-ET06-1(2,3)-524 24VCT 0.25 433335 = o« = . .
GT-DE-06-24 24.0 0.25 45-41-18 . . .
GT-DA(E)-10-24 24.0 0.4 454134 = . .
GT-EP12-1(2)-048 (2)24VI(1)48V 0.50A/0.25A 484037 = . . .
GT-ET(L)12-1(2,3)-524 24vCT 0.50 50-39-42 = = » . L
GT-EP20-1(2)-048 (2)24V/(1)48V 0.80A/0.40A 58-48-37 = . . .
GT-DA(E)-20-24 24.0 0.80 52-48-40  » = . . o
GT-ET(L)30-1(2,3)-524 24vCT 1.25 59-45-49 = » . L
GT-DA(E)-36-24 24.0 1.50 57-55-48 = = . .
GT-DE-45-24 24.0 1.80 57-55-48 . . .
GT-ET(L)56-1(2,3)-524 24VCT 2.40 69-48:57 = = = . T
GT-DA(E)-60-24 24.0 250 66-65-55  » = . .
GT-ET(L)100-1(2,3)-524 24VCT 4.00 785765 = » . L
GT-DE-105-24 24.0 4.30 86-72-62 . . .
GT-DE-120-24 24.0 5.0 86-72-62 . . .
GT-DE-150-24 24.0 6.25 86-74-72 . . .
GT-EP01-1(2)-056 (2)28V/(1)56V 0.04A/0.02A 352924 = . . .
GT-EP02-1(2)-056 (2)28VI(1)56V 0.09A/0.045A 352930 = . . .
GT-EU02-2-056 (2)28VI(1)56V 0.09A/0.045A 38-48-16 . . .
GT-EP06-1(2)-056 (2)28V/(1)56V 0.22A/0.11A 42:34-34 = . . .
GT-EU06-2-056 (2)28VI(1)56V 0.20A/0.10A 38-48-21 . . .
GT-ET06-1(2,3)-528 28VCT 0.20 4333-35 = = = . .
GT-EP12-1(2)-056 (2)28VI(1)56V 0.44A/0.22A 48-40-37 = . . .
GT-EU12-2-056 (2)28VI(1)56V 0.40A/0.20A 51-64-27 . . .
GT-ET(L)12-1(2,3)-528 28VCT 0.42 50-39-42 = = = . - -
GT-EP20-1(2)-056 (2)28V/(1)56V 0.70A/0.35A 58-48-37 = . . .
GT-ET(L)30-1(2,3)-528 28VCT 1.10 59-45-49 = » . L
GT-ET(L)56-1(2,3)-528 28VCT 2.00 69-48-57 = = » . . .
GT-ET(L)100-1(2,3)-528 ~  28VCT 3.60 785765 = = . . .
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POWER TRANSFORMERS, 1VA TO 180VA, FOR NORTH AMERICA, EUROPE

PCB Mount, Low-Profile PCB Mount, Quick Connect, Lead Wire

Part Number Ordering System (See Page 78)
Output Plug/Cord Options (See Page 67)

MODEL
NUMBER

GT-ET06-1(2,3)-536
GT-ET(L)12-1(2,3)-536
GT-ET(L)30-1(2,3)-536
GT-ET(L)56-1(2,3)-536
GT-ET(L)100-1(2,3)-536
GT-EU02-2-088
GT-EU06-2-088
GT-EU12-2-088
GT-ET06-1(2,3)-548
GT-ET(L)12-1(2,3)-548
GT-ET(L)30-1(2,3)-548
GT-ET(L)56-1(2,3)-548
GT-ET(L)100-1(2,3)-548
GT-ET06-1(2,3)-556
GT-ET(L)12-1(2,3)-556
GT-ET(L)30-1(2,3)-556
GT-ET(L)56-1(2,3)-556
GT-ET(L)100-1(2,3)-556
GT-EP01-1(2)-120
GT-EP02-1(2)-120
GT-EU02-2-120
GT-EP06-1(2)-120
GT-EU06-2-120
GT-EP12-1(2)-120
GT-EU12-2-120
GT-EP20-1(2)-120
GT-EU02-2-240
GT-EU06-2-240
GT-ET06-1(2,3)-620
GT-EU12-2-240
GT-ET(L)12-1(2,3)-620
GT-ET(L)30-1(2,3)-620
GT-ET(L)56-1(2,3)-620
GT-ET(L)100-1(2,3)-620

OUTPUT
(VAC)

36VCT
36VCT

36VCT

36VCT

36VCT
(2)44V/(1)88V
(2)44V/(1)88V
(2)44V/(1)88V
48VCT

48VCT

48VCT

48VCT

48VCT

56VCT

56VCT

56VCT

56VCT

56VCT
(2)60V/(1)120V
(2)B0V/(1)120V
(2)60V/(1)120V
(2)B0V/(1)120V
(2)60V/(1)120V
(2)BOV/(1)120V
(2)60V/(1)120V
(2)BOV/(1)120V
(2)120V/(1)240V
(2)120V/(1)240V
120vVCT
(2)120V/(1)240V
120VCT
120VCT
120VCT
120VCT

CURRENT
(A)

0.17

0.35

0.85

1.50

2.80
0.056A/0.028A
0.13A/0.065A
0.26A/0.13A
0.125

0.25

0.63

1.20

2.00

0.11

0.22

0.54

1.00

1.80
0.02A/0.01A
0.04A/0.02A
0.04A/0.02A
0.10A/0.05A
0.10A/0.05A
0.20A/0.10A
0.20A/0.10A
0.32A/0.16A
0.02A/0.01A
0.05A/0.025A
0.05
0.10A/0.05A
0.10

0.25

0.50

0.85

UNITSIZE
(M M)
(LxWxH)

43-33-35
50-39-42
59-45-49
69-48-57
78-57-65
38-48-16
38-48-21
51-64-27
43-33-35
50-39-42
59-45-49
69-48-57
78-57-65
43-33-35
50-39-42
59-45-49
69-48-57
78-57-65
39-29-24
39-29-30
38-48-16
42-34-34
38-48-21
48-40-37
51-64-27
58-48-37
38-48-16
38-48-21
43-33-35
51-64-27
50-39-42
59-45-49
69-48-57
78-57-65
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